
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1657
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2016
Indore-Manmad Railway Line
Thakur Smt. Savitri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the budget allocated for Indore-Manmad railway line during the last three years and the percentage thereof spent upto now, year-wise; and

(b) the reasons for delay in laying this railway line?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): Indore-Manmad new line has been included in Budget 2016-17 at a cost of ` 9968 crore subject to requisite government approvals. An outlay of ` 2.00 lakh has been provided for 2016-17. As the project has been included in Budget 2016-17, no budgetary allocation was made prior to 2016-17.

No expenditure has been incurred as the project is yet to be approved.
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